
STUDENT DATA MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS
Equality - On-course students
Disability - Programme Type Overview

Select Year
2019

All University (2019)

College (2019)

The bar charts above show the % of BME of students with a declared disability by programme type in the
University (top chart) and individual college (lower chart).
Data is from the 01/12/2019 Student Statistics snapshot. Report prepared by: sdma@admin.ox.ac.uk

SpLD = Specific learning disability (includes dyslexia, dyspraxia, ADHD, ADD)
Other disability = any other disability, and students with multiple disabilities
No disability = Not known, refused, or Information Not Sought

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

PGR

PGT

UG

VRO

University Total

13%

11%

16%

11%

14%

Disability Group PGR PGT UG VRO Grand Total

No known disability

Other disability

SpLD

Total

No known disability

Other disability

SpLD

Total

24,515

886

2,456

21,173

550

12

50

488

11,955

516

1,356

10,083

5,654

155

453

5,046

6,356

203

597

5,556

100.0%

3.6%

10.0%

86.4%

100.0%

2.2%

9.1%

88.7%

100.0%

4.3%

11.3%

84.3%

100.0%

2.7%

8.0%

89.2%

100.0%

3.2%

9.4%

87.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

PGR

PGT

UG

VRO

College Total

10%

15%

14%

9%

0%

Disability Group PGR PGT UG VRO Grand Total

No known disability

Other disability

SpLD

Total

No known disability

Other disability

SpLD

Total

517

20

50

447

1

1

343

15

38

290

44

4

40

129

5

8

116

100.0%

3.9%

9.7%

86.5%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

4.4%

11.1%

84.5%

100.0%

9.1%

90.9%

100.0%

3.9%

6.2%

89.9%

The Queen's College In 2019, 70 of the college's 517 students (13.5%) had a declared disability


