Select Year 2019

The Queen's College

In 2019, 70 of the college's 517 students (13.5%) had a declared disability

All Univer	rsity (2019)					
	Disability Group	PGR	PGT	UG	VRO	Grand Tota
PGR 13%	No known disability	5,556	5,046	10,083	488	21,173
PGT 11%	Other disability	597	453	1,356	50	2,456
<u> </u>	SpLD	203	155	516	12	886
UG 16%	Total	6,356	5,654	11,955	550	24,515
VRO 11%	No known disability	87.4%	89.2%	84.3%	88.7%	86.4%
	Other disability	9.4%	8.0%	11.3%	9.1%	10.0%
14%	SpLD	3.2%	2.7%	4.3%	2.2%	3.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%	Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Colleg	e (2019)					
PGR 10%	Disability Group	PGR	PGT	UG	VRO	Grand Tota
	No known disability	116	40	290	1	447
PGT 9%	Other disability	8	4	38		50
	SpLD	5		15		20
UG 15%	Total	129	44	343	1	517
VRO 0%	No known disability	89.9%	90.9%	84.5%	100.0%	86.5%
	Other disability	6.2%	9.1%	11.1%		9.7%
lege Total 14%	SpLD	3.9%		4.4%		3.9%

The bar charts above show the % of BME of students with a declared disability by programme type in the University (top chart) and individual college (lower chart). Data is from the 01/12/2019 Student Statistics snapshot. Report prepared by: sdma@admin.ox.ac.uk

SpLD = Specific learning disability (includes dyslexia, dyspraxia, ADHD, ADD)
Other disability = any other disability, and students with multiple disabilities
No disability = Not known, refused, or Information Not Sought